








Annexure – A 
 

Madhyanchal Vidyut Vitran Nigam Limited 
Result Evaluation Framework 

Financial Stability (60% weightage) | 65% weightage in 1st year 
 

 

S. 
No 

 

Parameter 

 

Units 

 
Max 

marks 

 
Base 
year 

 
Baseline 
Values 

Targets 

FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 
 
1(a) 

 
ACS-ARR Gap (cash adjusted) 

Rs./ kWh 35 FY 20 
 

[FY21] 

1.35 
 

[1.40] 

 
1.41 

 
1.04 

 
0.73 

 
0.34 

 

1(b) 

ACS-ARR Gap (subsidy received basis, 
excluding regulatory income & UDAY grants) 
*Only for tracking 

 

Rs./ kWh 

  
FY 20 

[FY21] 

 
0.29 

[0.40] 

 

0.42 

 

0.26 

 

0.22 

 

0.00 

2 AT&C loss 
% 25 FY 20 

[FY21] 
34.14% 

[33.81%] 31.76% 26.60% 21.08% 17.97% 

3 Liquidation of Outstanding/ Overdue Subsidy 
Payment by State Government 

Rs. Cr 12.5 FY 21 978 
885 782 685 587 

4 Liquidation of Outstanding/ Overdue 
Government Dues 

Rs. Cr 7.5 FY 21 1618 1618 1150 600 0 

5 Takeover of Financial losses of base year by 
State Govt. 

% 
7.5 FY21 

  60% of FY22 
loss 

75% of FY23 
loss 

90% of FY24 
loss 

 
6 

Implementation of Automatic pass 
through of Fuel Cost Adjustment 
(Quarterly) 

 
Yes/ No 

 
5 

 
FY 21 

 
NO 

 
NO 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 
7 

 
No. of creditor days 

Days 
Payable 

 
2.5 

FY 20 
[FY21] 

267 
[271] 

 
214 

 
150 

 
105 

 
45 

 
8 

 
No. of debtor days 

Days 
receivable 

 
2.5 

FY 20 
 

[FY21] 

604 
 

[609] 

 
605 

 
450 

 
150 

 
45 

9 Progress in putting Govt. Offices on smart 
prepaid meters 

% 
2.5 FY-21 0% 0% 52% 100% 100% 

 S. Total  100       














































































